## Comment Resolution for the July 17, 2012, letter from the South Carolina Department of Health and Environmental Control (DHEC) (ML12207A296) regarding the June 18, 2012 draft IMPEP report.

• Comment 1: Page 9, Section 4.1.1 states:

"The review team noted one piece of legislation that affected the radiation control program during the review period. This new law placed Program fees into the regulations and directed that fees go to the Bureau." It should be noted that this regulation change did not occur during the review period. The regulation became effective July 1, 1995.

Response 1:

Thank you for the clarification. The sentences will be removed from the report.

• Comment 2: Page 1 and Appendix B:

The appendix did not include the organization chart for the Division of Land and Waste Management, Low-level Radioactive Waste Program.

Response 2:

Thank you for providing the organization charts. They have been added to the report.

• Comment 3: Appendix C:

The inspection date for File No. 44 should be 2/17-19/10.

Response 3:

Thank you for the clarification. The report has been revised to include the correct date.

• Comment 4: Appendix C:

An inspection for License No. 097 was performed on 8/31/11 - 9/1/11 and should be included in the list. The inspectors were: MP, JS, KS and MY.

Response 4:

Thank you for the comment. While we realize that an inspection was performed on the dates you provided, the details of that specific inspection were not reviewed by the reviewer. Appendix C only identifies those files actually reviewed by the reviewer; therefore, we will not be able to include that inspection in Appendix C.

• Comment 5: Appendix C:

The License No. for Accompaniment No. 3 should be 287-01.

Response 5:

Thank you for the clarification. The report has been revised to include the correct license number.

• Comment 6: Appendix C:

File No. 6, the inspector should be listed as MW instead of JK.

Response 6:

Thank you for the clarification. The report has been revised to include the correct inspector.

• Comment 7: Appendix D:

The date for File No. 17 should be 1/30/09.

Response 7:

Thank you for the clarification. The report has been revised to include the correct date.

• Comment 8: Appendix F:

The Type of Action should be Amended or Amended in its Entirety instead of New Registration.

Response 8:

Thank you for the clarification. The report has been revised to include the correct type of action.

• Comment 9: Page 6:

Section 3.4 Technical Quality of Licensing actions. The report indicates that the Division's licensing casework involved four actions including two renewals, one amendment, and a license termination and lists all licensing casework evaluated are found in Appendix D. Appendix D shows that, for the Division, four licensing casework were listed involving only license amendments for License No. 097 which are cited for Section 4.3.4, page 14. Licensing casework for the Division did not list the renewals and license termination.

Response 9:

Thank you for the clarification. The report has been revised to include the correct information for the files noted.

• Comment 10: Page 7, Paragraph 6:

The third sentence should be removed. There are no password protections and/or key card entry to access our licensing and inspection files.

Response 10:

Thank you for the clarification. The report has been revised to remove the incorrect sentences.

• Comment 11: Page 13:

Section 4.3.2 Status of Low-Level Radioactive Waste Disposal Inspection Program. The Division performed 10 inspections of the Barnwell facility over the review period.

Response 11:

Thank you for the clarification. The report has been revised to include the correct number of inspections of the Barnwell facility.